Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 03 - 08 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
~ (1844 (18) (18) 166 1				
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 103590947 and documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Gund LACK, GARY	Name: Back-up Buddy, Inc.				
AvilA, GARY	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12 traswe ISAMI)				
Execution Date(s) //20//O	<u>Roan</u>				
Assignment ' Merger	city: PLAIN VILLE				
Security Agreement Change of Name	·				
Joint Research Agreement	State: MASSAchuse HS				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA zip: 02762				
Other Other					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
MAR - 5 2010	D 586 930				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:				
Name: DAVID J. KOTOMOO, ESQ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>(</u> (), ()()				
Internal Address:					
2 01 210.4	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: D. Main St., 219H	Enclosed				
0.11/0.8.10.0	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: AHEBURO	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>MH</u> Zip: <u>02705</u>					
Phone Number: 508 - 100	Deposit Acedulary 2000 military LLER 00000010 0586939				
Fax Number: 508 - 636 - 5/66	Authorized User Wame 49.00 D				
Email Address: DAUBKESQ (O HOL (WM	Authorized Oscilitatile 1				
9. Signature:	3/4/16				
Signature / Date					
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0615

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, Gary Gundlach of Plainville, MA and Gary Avila, of Seekonk, MA.					
1					
(hereinafter ASSIGNOF	R), herby sells, assigns, tra	ansfers, and sets ov	er unto Back-Up Bu	ıddy, İnc a	
Massachusetts Corpora	ation				
and its successors or a	ssigns (hereinafter ASSIG	NEE) 100 % of th	e following: (A) ASS	IGNOR'S right, title	
and interest in and to th	e invention entitled "	Hitch Mounted V	ehicle Light	н	
invented by ASSIGNOF	R; U.S. Patent Number	D586930		,	
ASSIGNOR hereby furt	ther sells, assigns, transfe	rs, and sets over un	to ASSIGNEE, the a	bove percentage of	
ASSIGNOR'S entire rig	ht, title and interest in and	to said invention in	each and every coul	ntry foreign to the	
United States; and ASS	SIGNOR further conveys to	o ASSIGNEE the ab	ove percentage of a	ll priority rights	
resulting from the above	e-identified application for	United States pater	nt. ASSIGNOR agree	es to execute all	
papers, give any requir	ed testimony and perform	other lawful acts, at	ASSIGNEE'S exper	nse, as ASSIGNEE	
may require to enable A	ASSIGNEE to perfect ASS	SIGNEE'S interest in	any resulting patent	of the United	
States and countries fo	reign thereto, and to acqu	ire, hold, enforce, co	onvey, and uphold th	e validity of said	
patent and reissues and	d extensions thereof, and	ASSIGNEE'S intere	st therein.		
In testimony whereof A	SSIGNOR has hereunto s	signed on the date b	elow		
The second of th		ngnou on the dute b			
5. 1.17.	1 6				
Date: 1 - 22 -	10		Gary Gundlach		
			0		
			Gary Avila	2/22/10	
			11119	1/00/10	
			<u> </u>		
		} ss		<u></u>	
		-)			

RECORDED: 03/05/2010

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0616